
Rounds

INcut®
INcut®
ASTM A 311 or STRESSPROOF®

FATIGUE-PROOF® or Equivalent

Hexagons

INcut®
INcut®
ASTM A 311 or STRESSPROOF®

FATIGUE-PROOF®

Squares

Flats

CARBON STEEL BARS
Cold Finished

C.F.
BARS

STRESSPROOF®, FATIGUE-PROOF®, and “e.t.d.” 150® are either registered
trademarks or trademarks of LaSalle Steel Company, a subsidiary of Niagara
Corporation, in the United States and other countries.

1018  
1018 T&P 
1018 TG&P  
1045  
1045 T&P 
1045 TG&P  
1050  
1117  
11L17  
1141  
1141 TG&P  
1141 Special Accuracy  
11L41
1144  
12L14
12L14/Sel
12L14/Tel
1215  
1215 Special Accuracy  

100 
200 

CD  
G&P  

CD  
G&P  

Threaded  . . . . . . . . . . . 

1018  
1045  
1117  
1137  
12L14  
12L14/Sel  
12L14/Tel  
1215  

100 
200 

 
or Equivalent

1018  
1045  
1117, 11L17
12L14
1215  

Flat Wire
1018  
11L17  



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED
1215 12L14

12L14 with Tellurium
INcut® 100/1214 SA   INcut® 200

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1215 — Gold
12L14 — White
12L14 with Tellurium — Blue
INcut 100 — Purple
INcut 200 — Red

Random Lengths, Feet

Est. Lbs. 12L14 INcut
Size in Lbs. Per with 100/ INcut
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 1215 12L14 Tellurium 1214SA 200
3/32 .0235 .2820 12 12 . . . . . .
7/64 .0320 .3840 12 12 . . . . . .
1/8  . . . .0417  . . . .5004  . .12 . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
.130 .0451  . . . .5412  . . . . . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
9/64 .0528 .6336 12 12 . . . . . .
5/32 .0652 .7824 12 12 . . . . . .
11/64 .0789 .9468 12 12 . . . . . .
3/16 .0939 1.127 12 12 12* . . . .
13/64  . . .1102  . . . 1.322  . . .12 . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
7/32 .1278 1.534 12 12 12* . . . .
15/64 .1467 1.760 12 12 . . . . . .
1/4 .1669 2.003 12 12 12* . . . .
17/64 .1884 2.261 12 12 . . . . . .
9/32  . . .2113  . . . 2.536  . . .12 . . 12  . . . 12*  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
19/64 .2354 2.825 . . 12 . . . . . .
5/16 .2608 3.130 12 12 12* . . . .
21/64 .2875 3.450 12 12 . . . . . .
11/32  . . .3156  . . . 3.787  . . .12 . . 12  . . . 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
23/64 .3449 4.139 12 12 . . . . . .
3/8 .3755 4.506 12 12 12 12 . .
.381 .3876  . . . 4.651  . . . . . . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
25/64 .4074 4.889 12 12 . . . . . .
13/32 .4408 5.290 12 12 12 12 . .
27/64  . . .4753  . . . 5.704 . . . . . . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
7/16 .5111 6.133 12 12 12 12 12
29/64 .5482 6.578 12 12 . . . . . .
15/32 .5869 7.043 12 12 12 . . . .
31/64 .6266 7.519 . . 12 . . . . . .
1/2  . . . .6676  . . . 8.011  . . .12 . . 12  . . . 12  . . . . .12  . . . .12
33/64 .7099 8.519 12 12 . . . . . .
17/32 .7538 9.046 12 12 12 . . . .
35/64 .7987 9.584 12 12 . . . . . .
9/16 .8449 10.14 12 12 12 12 12
37/64  . . .8924  . . 10.71  . . . .12 . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
19/32 .9416 11.30 12 12 12 .  . . .
39/64 .9917 11.90 . . 12 . . . . . .
5/8 1.043 12.52 12 12 12 12 12
41/64 1.096 13.15 12 12 . . . . . .

*May be 12L14 with Selenium — Ends Black Continued on following page



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED
1215 12L14

12L14 with Tellurium
INcut® 100/1214 SA   INcut® 200

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1215 — Gold
12L14 — White
12L14 with Tellurium — Blue
INcut 100 — Purple
INcut 200 — Red

Continued from preceding page

Random Lengths, Feet

Est. Lbs. 12L14 INcut
Size in Lbs. Per with 100/ INcut
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 1215 12L14 Tellurium 1214SA 200

121/32  . 1.150  . 13.80 . . . 12  . . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
143/64 1.206 14.47 . . 12 . . . . . .
111/16 1.262 15.14 12 12 12 12 12
145/64 1.320 15.84 12 12 . . . . . .
123/32 1.380 16.56 12 12 12 . . . .
147/64  . 1.440  . 17.28  . . . . . . . . . 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13/4 1.502 18.02 12 12 12 12 12
149/64 1.565 18.78 12 12 . . . . . .
125/32 1.630 19.56 12 12 12 . . . .
151/64 1.696 20.35 12 . . . . . . . .
113/16  . 1.763  . 21.16 . . . 12  . . . 12  . . . . 12  . . . . . 12  . . . . 12
127/32 1.901 22.81 . . 12 12 . . . .
17/8 2.045 24.54 12 12 12 12 12
157/64 2.118 25.42 12 12 . . . . . .
129/32 2.193 26.32 12 12 . . . . . .
115/16 2.347 28.16 12 12 12 12 . .
131/32 2.506 30.07 12 12 . . . . . .
163/64 2.588 31.06 12 . . . . . . . .
1 . . . . . 2.670  . 32.04 . . . 12  . . . 12  . . . . 12  . . . . . 12  . . . . 12
11/64 2.754 33.05 12 12 . . . . . .
11/32 2.840 34.08 12 . . . . . . . .
11/16 3.015 36.18 12 12 12 . . 12
11/8 3.380 40.56 12 12 12 12 12
13/16 3.766 45.19 12 12 12 12 12
11/4  . . . 4.173  . 50.08 . . . 12  . . . 12  . . . . 12  . . . . . 12  . . . . 12
15/16 4.600 55.20 12 12 12 . . . .
13/8 5.049 60.59 12 12 12 . . 12
17/16 5.518 66.22 12 12 12 . . . .
11/2 6.008 72.10 12 12 12 12 12
19/16 6.520 78.24 12 12 12 12 . .
15/8 7.052 84.62 12 12 12 12 . .
111/16 7.604 91.25 12 12 12 . . . .
13/4  . . . 8.178  . 98.14 . . . 12  . . . 12  . . . . 12  . . . . . 12  . . . .  .
113/16 8.773 105.3 12 12 12 . . . .
17/8 9.388 112.7 12 12 12 . . . .
115/16 10.02 120.2 12 12 12 . . . .
2 10.68 128.2 12 12 12 12 . .
21/16 11.36 136.3 12 12 12 . . . .

Continued on following page



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED
1215 12L14

12L14 with Tellurium
INcut® 100/1214 SA

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1215 — Gold
12L14 — White
12L14 with Tellurium — Blue
INcut 100 — Purple

Continued from preceding page

Random Lengths, Feet

Est. Lbs. 12L14 INcut
Size in Lbs. Per with 100/
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 1215 12L14 Tellurium 1214SA

21/8 12.06 144.7 12 12 12 . .
23/16 12.78 153.4 12 12 12 . .
21/4 13.52 162.2 12 12 12 . .
25/16 14.28 171.4 12 12 . . . .
23/8 15.06 180.7 12 12 12 . .
27/16 15.87 190.4 . . 12 . . . .
21/2 16.69 200.3 12 12 12 . .
29/16 17.53 210.4 12 12 . . . .
25/8 18.40 220.8 12 12 . . . .
211/16 19.29 231.5 12 12 . . . .
23/4 20.19 242.3 12 12 . . . .
213/16 21.12 253.4 12 12 . . . .
27/8 22.07 264.8 12 12 . . . .
215/16 23.04 276.5 12 . . . . . .
3 24.03 288.4 12 12 . . 12
31/16 25.05 300.6 . . 12 . . . .
31/8 26.08 313.0 12 12 . . . .
31/4 28.21 338.5 12 12 . . . .
35/16 29.30 351.6 . . 12 . . . .
33/8 30.42 365.0 12 12 . . . .
31/2 32.71 392.5 12 12 . . . .
35/8 35.09 421.1 . . 12 . . . .
33/4 37.55 450.6 12 12 . . . .
37/8 40.10 481.2 . . 12 . . . .
4 42.73 512.8 12 12 . . . .
41/16 44.07 528.8 . . 12 . . . .
41/8 45.44 545.3 12 12 . . . .
41/4 48.23 578.8 12 12 . . . .
43/8 51.11 613.3 . . 12 . . . .
41/2 54.08 649.0 12 12 . . . .
49/16 55.59 667.1 . . 12 . . . .
45/8 57.12 685.4 12 . . . . . .
43/4 60.25 723.0 12 12 . . . .
47/8 63.46 761.5 12 . . . . . .
5 66.76 801.1 12 12 . . . .
51/4 73.60 883.2 12 12 . . . .
51/2 80.78 969.4 12 12 . . . .
53/4 88.29 1059.5 12 . . . . . .
57/8 92.17 1106.0 12 . . . . . .
6 96.13 1153.6 12 12 . . . .



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED

1018
1117 11L17

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1018 — Green
1117 — Pink
11L17 — Pink and Black

Random Lengths, FeetSize in Lbs.
Inches Per Ft. 1018 1117 11L17

11/8 . . . . . . . .0417  . . . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . . . .
15/32 .0652 12 12 . .
13/16 .0939 12 12 . .
17/32 .1278 12 12 . .
11/4 . . . . . . . .1669  . . . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . . . .12 . . . . . . . . .12
117/64 .1884 12 . . . .
19/32 .2113 12 12 . .
15/16 .2608 12 12 12
121/64 .2875 12 . . . .
111/32 .3156 12 12 . .
13/8 . . . . . . . .3755  . . . . . . . .12, 20  . . . . . . .12 . . . . . . . . .12
125/64 .4074 . . 12 . .
113/32 .4408 12 12 . .
17/16 .5111 12 12 12
115/32 .5869 12 12 . .
11/2 . . . . . . . .6676  . . . . . . . .12, 20  . . . . . . .12 . . . . . . . . .12
133/64 .7099 12 12 . .
117/32 .7538 12 12 . .
19/16 .8449 12, 20 12 12
119/32 .9416 12 . . . .
15/8 . . . . . . . 1.043  . . . . . . . .12, 16, 20  . . . .12  . . . . . . . . 12
141/64 1.096 12 . . . .
111/16 1.262 12 12 12
123/32 1.380 12 . . . .
13/4 . . . . . . . 1.502  . . . . . . . .12, 20  . . . . . . .12 . . . . . . . . .12
149/64 1.565 12 . . . .
125/32 1.630 12 . . . .
113/16 1.763 12 12 12
127/32 1.901 12 12 . .
17/8 . . . . . . . 2.045  . . . . . . . .12, 20  . . . . . . .12 . . . . . . . . .12
157/64 2.118 12 . . . .
129/32 2.193 12 . . . .
115/16 2.347 12, 20 12 12
1  . . . . . . . . 2.670  . . . . . . . .12, 20  . . . . . . .12 . . . . . . . . .12
11/16 3.015 12 12 12
11/8 3.380 12, 20 12 12
13/16 3.766 12, 20 12 12
11/4 . . . . . . . 4.173  . . . . . . . .12, 16, 20  . . . .12 . . . . . . . . .12
15/16 4.600 12, 20 12 12
13/8 5.049 12, 20 12 12
17/16 5.518 12, 20 12 . .

Continued on following page



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED

1018
1117 11L17

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1018 — Green
1117 — Pink
11L17 — Pink and Black

Continued from preceding page

Random Lengths, FeetSize in Lbs.
Inches Per Ft. 1018 1117 11L17

11/2  . . . . . . .16.008  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .012
19/16 16.520 012, 20 12 012
15/8 17.052 012, 20 12 012
111/16 17.604 012, 20 12 0. .
13/4  . . . . . . .18.178  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .012
113/16 18.773 012 12 012
17/8 19.388 012, 20 12 012
115/16 010.02 012, 20 12 012
2  . . . . . . . . .010.68  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .012
21/16 011.36 012 12 0. .
21/8 012.06 012, 20 12 012
23/16 012.78 012, 20 12 0. .
21/4  . . . . . . .013.52  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .012
25/16 014.28 012 12 0. .
23/8 015.06 012, 20 12 012
27/16 015.87 012, 20 12 0. .
21/2  . . . . . . .016.69  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .012
29/16 017.53 012 12 0. .
25/8 018.40 012, 20 12 012
211/16 019.29 012 . . 0. .
23/4  . . . . . . .020.19  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .012
213/16 021.12 012 . . 0. .
27/8 022.07 012, 20 12 0. .
215/16 023.04 012 12 0. .
3  . . . . . . . . .024.03  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .0. .
31/8 026.08 012, 20 12 012
33/16 027.13 020 . . 0. .
31/4 028.21 012, 20 12 0. .
35/16 029.30 020 . . 0. .
33/8 030.42 012, 20 12 0. .
37/16 031.55 012, 20 . . 0. .
31/2  . . . . . . .032.71  . . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .12  . . . . . . . .012
35/8 035.09 012, 20 12 0. .
33/4 037.55 012, 20 12 0. .
37/8 040.10 020 12 0. .
315/16 041.40 012, 20 . . 0. .

Continued on following page



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED

1018
1117 11L17

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1018 — Green
1117 — Pink
11L17 — Pink and Black

Continued from preceding page

Random Lengths, FeetSize in 0Lbs.
Inches 0Per Ft. 01018 01117 011L17

4  . . . . . .00042.73  . . . . . .012, 20 . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012

41/8 00045.44 020 012 0. .

41/4 00048.23 012, 20 012 0. .

43/8 00051.11 020 0. . 0. .

47/16 00052.58 020 0. . 0. .

41/2  . . . .00054.08  . . . . . .012, 20 . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .0. .

45/8 00057.12 020 012 0.  .

43/4 00060.25 012, 20 012 0. .

47/8 00063.46 020 0. . 0. .

415/16 00065.10 020 0. . 0. .

5  . . . . . .00066.76  . . . . . .012, 20 . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012

51/8 00070.14 020 0. . 0. .

51/4 00073.60 020 012 0. .

53/8 00077.15 020 0. . 0. .

51/2  . . . .00080.78  . . . . . .012, 20 . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .0. .

53/4 00088.29 020 012 0. .

6 00096.13 012, 20 012 0. .

61/8* 0100.2 020 0. . 0. .

61/4* 0104.3 020 0. . 0. .

61/2* 0112.8 020 0. . 0. .

7* 0130.8 020

71/4* 0140.4 020 0. . 0. .

71/2* 0150.2 020 0. . 0. .

8*  . . . . . .0170.9  . . . . . . .020  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

81/2* 0192.9 020 0. . 0. .

9* 0216.3 020 0. . 0. .

10* 0267.0 020 0. . 0. .

12* 0384.5 020 0. . 0. .

*Turned and Polished 1018 — Ends Green



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED

1045 1141 11L41 1144
1050 (Hard Drawn and Stress Relieved)

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1045 — Yellow; 1050SR — Blue and Red
1141 — Aluminum; 11L41 — Aluminum and Blue
1144 — Brown

Random Lengths, Feet

01050
Size in Lbs. 0Stress
Inches Per Ft. 01045 0Relieved 01141 011L41 01144

11/8 . .0000.0417  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
13/16 00000.0939 0012 00. . 012 0. . 0. .
.22500000.1352 00. . 0012 0. . 0. . 0. .
11/4 . .0000.1669 .0012  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . .012 . . . 012
.28400000.2154 00. . 0012 0. . 0. . 0. .
15/16 00000.2608 0012 00. . 012 012 012
13/8 00000.3755 0012 00. . 012 012 012
17/16 00000.5111 0012 00. . 012 012 012
.46600000.5799 00. . 0012 0. . 0. . 0. .
11/2 . .0000.6676 .0012  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . .012  . . .012
19/16 00000.8449 0012 00. . 012 012 012
.58700000.9201 00. . 0012 0. . 0. . 0. .
15/8 0001.043 0012, 20 00. . 012 012 012
111/16 0001.262 0012 00. . 012 012 012
13/4 . .0001.502 . .0012, 20  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . .012  . . .012
113/16 0001.763 0012 00. . 012 012 012
.827 0001.826 00. . 0012 0. . 0. . 0. .
17/8 0002.045 0012 00. . 012 012 012
115/16 0002.347 0012 00. . 012 0. . 012
1  . . .0002.670 . .0012, 16, 20  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . .012  . . .012
11/16 0003.015 0012 00. . 012 0. . 012
1.0690003.051 00. . 0012 0. . 0. . 0. .
11/8 0003.380 0012, 20 00. . 012 0. . 012
13/16 0003.766 0012, 20 00 . . 012 0. . 012
11/4 . .0004.173 . .0012, 20  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . .012  . . .012
15/16 0004.600 0012, 20 00 . . 012 0. . 0. .
13/8 0005.049 0012, 20 00. . 012 0. . 012
17/16 0005.518 0012, 20 00 . . 012 0. . 012
11/2 . .0006.008 . .0012, 20  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . .012  . . .012
19/16 0006.520 0012 00. . 012 0. . 0. .
15/8 0007.052 0012, 20 00. . 012 0. . 012
111/16 0007.604 0012, 20 00. . 0. . 0. . 0. .
13/4 . .0008.178 . .0012, 20  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . .012  . . .012
113/16 0008.773 0012 00. . 012 0. . 012
17/8 0009.388 0012, 20 00. . 012 0. . 012
115/16 010.02 0012, 20 00. . 012 0. . 0. .
2 010.68 0012, 20 00. . 012 012 012
21/16 011.36 0012 00. . 012 0. . 0. .
21/8 . .0012.06 . . .0012, 20  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . . .012
23/16 012.78 0012, 20 00. . 0. . 0. . 0. .
21/4 013.52 0012, 20 00. . 012 012 012
25/16 014.28 0012 00. . 0. . 0. . 0. .
23/8 015.06 0012, 20 00. . 012 0. . 012
27/16 015.87 0012, 20 00. . 0. . 0. . 0. .

Continued on following page



STEEL ROUNDS
COLD FINISHED

1045 1141 1144
ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1045 — Yellow; 1141 — Aluminum
1144 — Brown

Continued from preceding page

Random Lengths, FeetSize in 00Lbs.
Inches 00Per Ft. 01045 01141 01144

21/2  . . . . .0016.69  . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . .012
25/8 0018.40 012, 20 012 0. .
23/4  . . . . .0020.19  . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . 12
213/16 0021.12 0. . 012 0. .
27/8 0022.07 012, 20 012 012
215/16 0023.04 020 012 0. .
3  . . . . . . .0024.03  . . . . . .012, 20  . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . .012
31/8 0026.08 020 012 0. .
33/16 0027.13 020 0. . 0. .
31/4 0028.21 020 012 012
33/8 0030.42 020 012 0. .
37/16 0031.55 020 0. . 0. .
31/2  . . . . .0032.71  . . . . . .020  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . 12
35/8 0035.09 020 012 0. .
33/4 0037.55 020 012 012
37/8 0040.10 020 0. . 0. .
315/16 0041.40 020 0. . 0. .
4  . . . . . . .0042.73  . . . . . .020  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . 12
41/8 0045.44 020 0. . 0. .
41/4 0048.23 020 012 0. .
43/8 0051.11 020 0. . 0. .
47/16 0052.58 020 0. . 0. .
41/2  . . . . .0054.08  . . . . . .020  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . .
45/8 0057.12 020 0. . 0. .
43/4 0060.25 020 012 0. .
415/16 0065.10 020 0. . 0. .
5  . . . . . . .0066.76  . . . . . .020  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . .
51/4 0073.60 020 0. . 0. .
57/16 0078.95 020 0. . 0. .
51/2 0080.78 020 012 0. .
53/4 0088.29 020 0. . 0. .
6*  . . . . . .0096.13  . . . . . .020 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
61/4* 104.3 020 0. . 0. .
61/2* 112.8 020 0. . 0. .
7* 130.8 020 0. . 0. .
71/2* 150.2 020 0. . 0. .
8* 170.9 020 0. . 0. .
81/2* 192.9 020 0. . 0. .
9* 216.3 020 0. . 0. .
10* 267.0 020 0. . 0. .

*Turned and Polished 1045 — Ends Yellow



STEEL ROUNDS
C.D. ASTM A 311 Class B, Gr 1144 or STRESSPROOF®

FATIGUE-PROOF® or
Equivalent Mechanical Properties 

ASTM A 108
High strength carbon manganese steels that are readily machinable.

Suitable in many applications as a replacement for heat treated alloy.

Identification Colors: ASTM A 311or STRESSPROOF® — Orange
FATIGUE-PROOF®*— Green and Orange

Random Lengths, Feet
Est. Lbs.

Size in Lbs. Per ASTM A 311 FATIGUE-
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar or STRESSPROOF® PROOF® *
11/4  . . . . . . .0.1669 . . . . .02.003  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
117/64 0.1884 2.261 012 0. .
15/16 0.2608 3.130 012 012
121/64 0.2875 3.450 012 0. .
13/8 0.3755 4.506 012 012
125/64 0.4074 4.889 012 012
17/16 0.5111 6.133 012 012
129/64 0.5482 6.578 012 0. .
115/32 0.5869 7.043 012 0. .
11/2  . . . . . . .0.6676 . . . . .08.011  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
133/64 0.7099 8.519 012 012
117/32 0.7538 9.046 012 0. .
19/16 0.8449 10.14 012 012
137/64 0.8924 10.71 012 0. .
15/8 1.043 12.52 012 012
141/64 1.096 13.15 012 012
111/16 1.262 15.14 012 012
13/4  . . . . . .01.502 . . . . .018.02  . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
149/64 1.565 18.78 012 0. .
113/16 1.763 21.16 012 012
17/8 2.045 24.54 012 012
115/16 2.347 28.16 012 012
1 . . . . . . . .02.670 . . . . .032.04  . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
11/64 2.754 33.05 012 0. .
11/16 3.015 36.18 012 012
11/8 3.380 40.56 012 012
13/16 3.766 45.19 012 012
11/4  . . . . . .04.173 . . . . .050.08  . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
15/16 4.600 55.20 012 012
13/8 5.049 60.59 012 012
17/16 5.518 66.22 012 012
11/2  . . . . . .06.008 . . . . .072.10  . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
19/16 6.520 78.24 012 012
15/8 7.052 84.62 012 012
111/16 7.604 91.25 012 0. .
13/4  . . . . . .08.178 . . . . .098.14  . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
113/16 8.773 105.3 012 012
17/8 9.388 112.7 012 012
115/16 10.02 120.2 012 012
2 . . . . . . .010.68 . . . . .0128.2  . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
21/16 11.36 136.3 012 012
21/8 12.06 144.7 012 012
23/16 12.78 153.4 012 012
21/4 13.52 162.2 012 012
25/16 14.28 171.4 012 0. .
23/8 15.06 180.7 012 012
27/16 15.87 190.4 012 0. .
21/2  . . . . .016.69 . . . . .0200.3  . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
29/16 17.53 210.4 012 0. .
25/8 18.40 220.8 012 0. .

*or Equivalent Mechanical Properties Continued on following page



STEEL ROUNDS
C.D. ASTM A 311 Class B, Gr 1144 or STRESSPROOF®

FATIGUE-PROOF® or
Equivalent Mechanical Properties

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: ASTM A 311 or STRESSPROOF® — Orange
FATIGUE-PROOF®*— Green and Orange

Continued from preceding page

Random Lengths, Feet
Est. Lbs.

Size in Lbs. Per 0ASTM A 311 FATIGUE-
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 0or STRESSPROOF® PROOF® *
211/16 19.29 231.5 012 0. .
23/4 20.19 242.3 012 012
27/8 22.07 264.8 012 0. .
215/16 23.04 276.5 012 0. .
3  . . . . . .024.03  . . . . .0288.4  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
31/8 26.08 313.0 012 0. .
31/4 28.21 338.5 012 012
33/8 30.42 365.0 012 0. .
31/2  . . . .032.71  . . . . .0392.5  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
35/8 35.09 421.1 012 0. .
33/4 37.55 450.6 012 0. .
37/8 40.10 481.2 012 0. .
4  . . . . . .042.73  . . . . .0512.8  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .0. .
41/8 45.44 545.3 012 0. .
41/4 48.23 578.8 012 0. .
41/2  . . . .054.08  . . . . .0649.0  . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .0. .

*or Equivalent Mechanical Properties

STEEL ROUNDS
DRAWN, GROUND AND POLISHED

Special Accuracy
1215 1141

ASTM A 108
Tolerance +.0005” to – .0005”

Identification Colors: 1215 — Gold; 1141 — Aluminum
Est. Lbs. Random Lengths, Feet

Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 1215 1141

11/8  . . . . . .0.0417  . . . . . .0.5004  . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . . . .
15/32 .0652 .7824 012 0. .
13/16 .0939 1.127 012 0. .
11/4  . . . . . .0.1669  . . . . .02.003  . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . . . .
15/16 .2608 3.130 012 0. .
13/8  . . . . . .0.3755  . . . . .04.506  . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
17/16 .5111 6.133 012 0. .
11/2 .6676 8.011 012 012
19/16 .8449 10.14 012 0. .
15/8 1.043 12.52 012 012
13/4  . . . . .01.502  . . . . .018.02  . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
17/8 2.045 24.54 012 0. .
1  . . . . . . .02.670  . . . . .032.04  . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012
13/16 3.766 45.19 012 0. .
11/4  . . . . .04.173  . . . . .050.08  . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . .012



STEEL ROUNDS
GROUND AND POLISHED

ASTM A 311 Class B, Gr 1144 or STRESSPROOF®

FATIGUE-PROOF® or
Equivalent Mechanical Properties

ASTM A 108
TOLERANCES

11/2” and Under +.000 to – .001
19/16” to 27/16” Incl. +.000 to – .0015
21/2” to 3” Incl. +.000 to – .002
31/16” to 4” Incl. +.000 to – .003
41/16” to 41/2” Incl. +.000 to – .005

Identification Colors: ASTM A 311 or STRESSPROOF® — Orange
FATIGUE-PROOF®*— Green and Orange

Random Lengths, Feet

Size in 0Lbs. ASTM A 311 FATIGUE-
Inches 0Per Ft. or STRESSPROOF® PROOF® *

13/8  . . . . . . . . . . . .0.3755 . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . . . . .

17/16 .5111 012 0. .

11/2 .6676 012 012

19/16 .8449 012 0. .

15/8 1.043 012 012

13/4  . . . . . . . . . . .01.502 . . . . . . . . . . . . .012  . . . . . . . . . .012

17/8 2.045 012 0. .

1  . . . . . . . . . . . . .02.670 . . . . . . . . . . . . .012, 20-24  . . . .012, 21-24

11/8 3.380 012, 20-24 0. .

13/16 3.766 020-24 0. .

11/4  . . . . . . . . . . .04.173  . . . . . . . . . . . . .012, 20-24  . . . .021-24

13/8 5.049 012 0. .

17/16 5.518 020-24 021-24

11/2  . . . . . . . . . . .06.008 . . . . . . . . . . . . .012, 20-24  . . . .021-24

15/8 7.052 012 0. .

111/16 7.604 020-24 0. .

13/4  . . . . . . . . . . .08.178 . . . . . . . . . . . . .012, 24  . . . . . . .021-24

115/16 10.02 020-24 0. .

2  . . . . . . . . . . . .010.68 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .012, 20-24  . . . .0.  .

21/8 12.06 020-24 0. .

23/16 12.78 020-24 0. .

21/4  . . . . . . . . . .013.52 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .012, 20-24 . . . . . . . .

23/8 15.06 020-24 0. .

27/16 15.87 020-24 0. .

21/2  . . . . . . . . . .016.69 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .020-24 . . . . . . . . . . .

23/4 20.19 020-24 0. .

3  . . . . . . . . . . . .024.03 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .020-24 . . . . . . . . . . .

31/2 32.71 020-24 0. .

*or Equivalent Mechanical Properties



STEEL ROUNDS
TURNED, GROUND AND POLISHED

SHAFTING
1018 1045 1141

ASTM A 108

TOLERANCES
1018, 1045 1141

15/8” to 1” Incl. – .0010 to + .000
11/8” to 11/2” Incl. – .0005 to – .0015 – .0005 to – .0015
19/16” to 27/16” Incl. – .0005 to – .002 – .0005 to – .0020
21/2” to 3” Incl. – .0005 to – .0025 – .0005 to – .0025
31/16” to 4” Incl. – .0005 to – .0035 – .0005 to – .0035
41/16” to 6” Incl. – .0005 to – .0055 – .0005 to – .0045
61/16” to 8” Incl. – .0005 to – .0065

Identification Colors: 1018 — Green
1045 — Yellow
1141 — Aluminum with Yellow Dot

Size in Lbs.
Inches Per Ft. 1018 1045 1141

15/8* 1.043 . . X . .

13/4* 1.502 X X . .

1* 2.670 X X . .

11/8 3.380 X X X

13/16 3.766 X X X

11/4 4.173 X X X

15/16 4.600 . . X . .

13/8 5.049 X X . .

17/16 5.518 X X X

11/2 6.008 X X X

15/8 7.052 . . X X

111/16 7.604 . . X .  .

13/4 8.178 X X X

17/8 9.388 . . X . .

115/16 10.02 X X . .

2 10.68 X X X

21/8 12.06 . . X . .

23/16 12.78 .  . X X

21/4 13.52 . . X . .

23/8 15.06 . . X . .

27/16 15.87 . . X . .

21/2 16.69 X X X

25/8 18.40 . . X . .

211/16 19.29 . . X . .

Size in Lbs.
Inches Per Ft. 1018 1045 1141

23/4 20.19 . . X . .

27/8 22.07 . . X . .

215/16 23.04 X X . .

3 24.03 X X X

33/16 27.13 . . X . .

31/4 28.21 . . X . .

37/16 31.55 . . X . .

31/2 32.71 X X X

311/16 36.31 . . X . .

33/4 37.55 . . X . .

315/16 41.40 . . X .  .

4 42.73 . . X X

41/4 48.23 . . X . .

47/16 52.58 . . X . .

41/2 54.08 . . X . .

43/4 60.25 . . X . .

415/16 65.10 . . X . .

5 66.76 . . X .  .

57/16 78.95 . . X . .

51/2 80.78 . . X . .

53/4 88.29 . . X . .

515/16 94.14 . . X . .

6 96.13 . . X . .

7 130.8 . . X . .

8 170.9 . . X . .

*Cold Drawn, Ground & Polished



STEEL HEXAGONS
COLD FINISHED
1215 12L14

12L14 with Tellurium
INcut® 100/1214 SA INcut® 200

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1215 — Gold; 12L14 — White
12L14 with Tellurium — Blue
INcut 100 — Purple
INcut 200 — Red

Random Lengths, Feet

Est. Lbs. 12L14 INcut
Size in Lbs. Per with 100/ INcut
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 1215 12L14 Tellurium 1214 SA 200

15/32 .0719 .8628 . . 12 . . . . . .
13/16 .1035 1.242 12 12 . . . . . .
17/32 .1410 1.692 . . 12 . . . . . .
11/4 .1840 2.208 12 12 . . . . . .
19/32 .2330 2.796 . . 12 . . . . . .
15/16 .2875 3.450 12 12 12* . . . .
111/32 .3480 4.176 . . 12 .  . . . . .
13/8 .4141 4.969 12 12 12 . . . .
113/32 .4861 5.833 . . 12 . . . . . .
17/16 .5636 6.763 12 12 12 . . . .
11/2 .7361 8.833 12 12 12 12 12
19/16 .9316 11.18 12 12 12 12 12
15/8 1.150 13.80 12 12 12 12 . .
111/16 1.392 16.70 12 12 12 . . 12
13/4 1.656 19.87 12 12 12 12 12
125/32 1.797 21.56 12 . . . . . . . .
113/16 1.944 23.33 12 12 12 12 .  .
17/8 2.254 27.05 12 12 12 . . . .
115/16 2.588 31.06 12 12 12 . . . .
1 2.944 35.33 12 12 12 . . .  .
11/16 3.324 39.89 12 12 12 . . . .
11/8 3.727 44.72 12 12 12 12 . .
13/16 4.152 49.82 12 12 . . . . . .
11/4 4.601 55.21 12 12 12 . . . .
15/16 5.072 60.86 12 12 . . . . . .
13/8 5.567 66.80 12 12 12 . . . .
17/16 6.084 73.01 . . 12 . . . . . .
11/2 6.625 79.50 12 12 12 . . . .
15/8 7.775 93.30 12 12 12 . . . .
111/16 8.385 100.6 . . 12 . . . . . .
13/4 9.017 108.2 12 12 12 . . . .
113/16 9.673 116.1 . . 12 . . . . . .
17/8 10.35 124.2 12 12 . . . . . .
2 11.78 141.4 12 12 . . . . . .
21/8 13.30 159.6 12 12 . . . . . .
21/4 14.91 178.9 12 12 . . . . . .
23/8 16.61 199.3 12 12 . . . . . .
21/2 18.40 220.8 12 12 . . . . . .
25/8 20.29 243.5 12 12 . . . . . .
23/4 22.27 267.2 12 12 . . . . . .
27/8 24.34 292.1 12 12 . . . . . .
3 26.50 318.0 12 12 . . . . . .
31/2 36.07 432.8 . . 12 . . . . . .

*12L14 with Selenium — Ends Black



STEEL HEXAGONS
COLD FINISHED

1018 1045
1117 1137

ASTM A 311 Class B, Gr 1144 or STRESSPROOF®

FATIGUE-PROOF® or
Equivalent Mechanical Properties

ASTM A 108

Identification Colors: 1018 — Green
1045 — Yellow
1117 — Pink
1137 — Aluminum with Red Dot
ASTM A 311 or STRESSPROOF® — Orange
FATIGUE-PROOF®* — Green and Orange

Random Lengths, Feet
Est. Lbs.

Size in Lbs. Per A 311 or Fatigue-
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 1018 1045 1117 1137 Stressproof® Proof®*
11/4 .1840 2.208 12 . . . . . . 12 . .
15/16 .2875 3.450 12 . . .  . . . 12 . .
13/8 .4141 4.969 12 . . 12 . . 12 . .
17/16 .5636 6.763 12 . . 12 . . 12 . .
11/2 .7361 8.833 12 12 12 . . 12 12
19/16 .9316 11.18 12 12 12 12 12 12
15/8 1.150 13.80 12 12 12 12 12 12
111/16 1.392 16.70 12 . . 12 12 12 . .
13/4 1.656 19.87 12 12 12 12 12 12
113/16 1.944 23.33 . . . . . . 12 12 . .
17/8 2.254 27.05 12 12 12 12 12 12
115/16 2.588 31.06 12 12 12 12 12 . .
1 2.944 35.33 12 12 12 12 12 12
11/16 3.324 39.89 12 . . 12 12 12 . .
11/8 3.727 44.72 12 12 12 12 12 12
13/16 4.152 49.82 12 . . . . . . . . . .
11/4 4.601 55.21 12 12 12 12 12 12
15/16 5.072 60.86 12 12 12 . . 12 . .
13/8 5.567 66.80 12 12 12 . . 12 12
17/16 6.084 73.00 12 . . .  . . . . . . .
11/2 6.625 79.50 12 12 12 12 12 . .
15/8 7.775 93.30 12 12 12 . . 12 . .
111/16 8.385 100.6 . . . . . . . . 12 . .
13/4 9.017 108.2 12 12 12 . . 12 . .
17/8 10.35 124.2 12 12 12 12 12 . .
2 11.78 141.4 12 12 12 12 12 . .
21/16 12.53 150.4 . . . . 12 . . . . . .
21/8 13.30 159.6 .  . . . 12 . . . . . .
21/4 14.91 178.9 12 12 12 12 12 . .
23/8 16.61 199.3 12 . . . . .  . . . . .
21/2 18.40 220.8 12 12 12 . . . . . .
25/8 20.29 243.5 . . . . 12 . . . . . .
23/4 22.27 267.2 12 12 . . . . . . . .
3 26.50 318.0 12 . . . . . . . . . .
31/4 31.10 373.2 12 . . . . . . . . . .
31/2 36.07 432.8 12 . . . . . . . . . .
33/4 41.41 496.9 12 . . . . . . . . . .
4 47.11 565.3 12 . . . . . . . . . .

*or Equivalent Mechanical Properties



STEEL SQUARES
COLD FINISHED

1018 1045 1117
1215 12L14

ASTM A 108
Generally Tolerances are Size to Undersize

Identification Colors: 1018 — Green; 1045 — Yellow
1117 — Pink; 1215 — Gold
12L14 — White

Random Lengths, FeetEst. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar 1018 1045 1117 1215 12L14
11/8 .0531 .6372 12 . . . . .  . . .
13/16 .1195 1.434 12 . . . . .  . 12
11/4 .2125 2.550 12 12 . . 12 12
19/32 .2690 3.228 . . . . . . . . 12
15/16 .3320 3.984 12 12 . . 12 12
123/64 .439 5.27 . . .  . .  . .  . 12
13/8 .4781 5.737 12 12 . . 12 12
17/16 .6508 7.810 12 . . . . 12 12
11/2 .8500 10.20 12 12 . . 12 12
19/16 1.076 12.91 12 . . . . 12 12
15/8 1.328 15.94 12 12 . . 12 12
111/16 1.607 19.28 12 . . . . . . 12
13/4 1.913 22.96 12 12 . . 12 12
113/16 2.245 26.94 12 .  . .  . .  . 12
17/8 2.603 31.24 12 12 .  . 12 12
115/16 2.988 35.86 .  . .  . .  . .  . 12
1 3.400 40.80 12 12 12* 12 12
11/16 3.838 46.06 .  . .  . .  . 12 12
11/8 4.303 51.64 12 12 .  . 12 12
13/16 4.795 57.54 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .
11/4 5.313 63.76 12 12 .  . 12 12
15/16 5.857 70.28 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .
13/8 6.428 77.14 12 .  . .  . 12 12
17/16 7.026 84.31 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .
11/2 7.650 91.80 12 12 12*** 12 12
19/16 8.301 99.61 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .
15/8 8.978 107.7 12 .  . .  . .  . 12
13/4 10.41 124.9 12 12 .  . 12 12
17/8 11.95 143.4 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .
2 13.60 163.2 12 12 12* 12 12
21/4 17.21 206.5 12 12 12 .  . .  .
23/8 19.18 230.2 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .
21/2 21.25 255.0 12 12 12 .  . .  .
23/4 25.71 308.5 12 .  . 12 .  . .  .
3 30.60 367.2 12 12 12 .  . .  .
31/4 35.91 430.9 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .
31/2 41.65 499.8 12 .  . 12 .  . .  .
33/4 47.81 573.7 12 .  . 12 .  . .  .
4 54.40 652.8 12 .  . 12 .  . .  .
41/2 68.85 826.2 12 .  . 12 .  . .  .
5 85.00 1020.0 12 .  . 12 .  . .  .
51/2 102.9 1234.8 12 .  . 12 .  . .  .
6 122.4 1468.8 12 .  . .  . .  . .  .

*Only available 11L17 — Ends Pink & Black



STEEL FLAT WIRE
COLD ROLLED ROUND EDGE

AISI 1010
No. 4 Edge — No. 2 Bright Finish

Rockwell Hardness B-60-75*
No. 3 Quarter Hard Temper

1/2’‘ wide and under — ASTM A 805
Over 1/2‘‘ wide — ASTM A 109

Random Lengths 12 Ft.

.035 x 5/16 .0372 .4464
3/8 .0446 .5352
1/2 .0595 .7140
5/8 .0744 .8928
3/4 .0893 1.072

1 .1190 1.428

.050 x 1/4 .0425 .5100
7/16 .0744 .8928
1/2 .0850 1.020
5/8 .1063 1.276
3/4 .1275 1.530
7/8 .1488 1.786

1 .1700 2.040

.062 x 1/4 .0527 .6324
5/16 .0659 .7904
3/8 .0791 .9492
7/16 .0922 1.106
1/2 .1054 1.265
5/8 .1318 1.582
3/4 .1581 1.897
7/8 .1845 2.214

1 .2108 2.530
11/4 .2635 3.162
11/2 .3162 3.794
2 .4216 5.059

.072 x 1/2 .1224 1.469
5/8 .1530 1.836
3/4 .1836 2.203

1 .2448 2.938

.080 x 3/8 .1020 1.224
1/2 .1360 1.632
5/8 .1700 2.040
3/4 .2040 2.448
7/8 .2380 2.856

1 .2720 3.264

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Foot 12’ Bar

.094 x 1/4 .0799 .9588
5/16 .0999 1.199
3/8 .1199 1.439
7/16 .1398 1.678
1/2 .1598 1.918
5/8 .1998 2.398
3/4 .2397 2.876
7/8 .2797 3.356

1 .3196 3.835
11/4 .3995 4.794
11/2 .4794 5.753

.109 x 1/2 .1853 2.224
5/8 .2316 2.779
3/4 .2780 3.336

1 .3706 4.447

.125 x 1/4 .1063 1.276
5/16 .1328 1.594
3/8 .1594 1.913
7/16 .1859 2.231
1/2 .2125 2.550
5/8 .2656 3.187
3/4 .3188 3.826
7/8 .3719 4.463

1 .4250 5.100
11/8 .4781 5.737
11/4 .5313 6.376
11/2 .6375 7.650
13/4 .7438 8.926
2 .8500 10.20

.156 x 3/8 .1989 2.387
1/2 .2652 3.182
5/8 .3315 3.978
3/4 .3978 4.774

1 .5304 6.365

.187 x 5/16 .1987 2.384
3/8 .2384 2.861
1/2 .3179 3.815
5/8 .3974 4.769
3/4 .4769 5.723
7/8 .5563 6.676

1 .6358 7.630
11/4 .7948 9.538
11/2 .9537 11.44
2 1.272 15.26

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Foot 12’ Bar

*Approximate hardness away from edge



STEEL FLATS
COLD FINISHED

1018
ASTM A 108

Generally Tolerances are Size to Undersize

Random Lengths 12 Ft.
Identification Color: Green

1/8 x
3/16 .0797 .9564
1/4 .1063 1.276
5/16 .1328 1.594
3/8 .1594 1.913
1/2 .2125 2.550
9/16 .2391 2.869
5/8 .2656 3.187
3/4 .3188 3.826
7/8 .3719 4.463

1 .4250 5.100
11/8 .4781 5.737
11/4 .5313 6.376
13/8 .5844 7.013
11/2 .6375 7.650
13/4 .7438 8.926
2 .8500 10.20
21/4 .9563 11.48
21/2 1.063 12.76
3 1.275 15.30
33/4 1.594 19.13
4 1.700 20.40
41/2 1.913 22.96
5 2.125 25.50
6 2.550 30.60

3/16 x
1/4 .1594 1.913
5/16 .1992 2.390
3/8 .2391 2.869
7/16 .2789 3.347
1/2 .3188 3.826
9/16 .3586 4.303
5/8 .3984 4.781
3/4 .4781 5.737
7/8 .5578 6.694

1 .6375 7.650
11/8 .7172 8.606
11/4 .7969 9.563
13/8 .8766 10.52
11/2 .9563 11.48
13/4 1.116 13.39
17/8 1.195 14.34
2 1.275 15.30
21/4 1.434 17.21
21/2 1.594 19.13
23/4 1.753 21.04
33/4 1.913 22.96
31/4 2.072 24.86
31/2 2.231 26.77

3/16 x
43/4 2.550 30.60
41/2 2.869 34.43
53/4 3.188 38.26
63/4 3.825 45.90
83/4 5.100 61.20

10 6.375 76.50
1/4 x

5/16 .2656 3.187
3/8 .3188 3.826
7/16 .3719 4.463
1/2 .4250 5.100
9/16 .4781 5.737
5/8 .5313 6.376
3/4 .6375 7.650
7/8 .7438 8.926

13/4 .8500 10.20
11/8 .9563 11.48
11/4 1.063 12.76
13/8 1.169 14.03
11/2 1.275 15.30
15/8 1.381 16.57
13/4 1.488 17.86
17/8 1.594 19.13
23/4 1.700 20.40
21/4 1.913 22.96
21/2 2.125 25.50
23/4 2.338 28.06
33/4 2.550 30.60
31/4 2.763 33.16
31/2 2.975 35.70
33/4 3.188 38.26
43/4 3.400 40.80
41/2 3.825 45.90
43/4 4.038 48.46
53/4 4.250 51.00
51/2 4.675 56.10
63/4 5.100 61.20
61/2 5.525 66.30
73/4 5.950 71.40
83/4 6.800 81.60

10 8.500 102.0
11 9.350 112.2
12 10.20 122.4

5/16 x
143/8 .3984 4.781
147/16 .4648 5.578

Continued on following page

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar



STEEL FLATS
COLD FINISHED

1018
ASTM A 108

Generally Tolerances are Size to Undersize

Random Lengths 12 Ft.
Identification Color: Green

Continued from preceding page

5/16 x
1/2 .5313 6.376
9/16 .5977 7.172
5/8 .6641 7.969
3/4 .7969 9.563
7/8 .9297 11.16

1 1.063 12.76
11/8 1.195 14.34
11/4 1.328 15.94
13/8 1.461 17.53
11/2 1.594 19.13
13/4 1.859 22.31
2 2.125 25.50
21/4 2.391 28.69
21/2 2.656 31.87
23/4 2.922 35.06
3 3.188 38.26
31/4 3.453 41.44
31/2 3.719 44.63
4 4.250 51.00
41/2 4.781 57.37
5 5.313 63.76
6 6.375 76.50
7 7.438 89.26
8 8.500 102.0

10 10.63 127.6
12 12.75 153.0

3/8 x
7/16 .5578 6.694
1/2 .6375 7.650
9/16 .7172 8.606
5/8 .7969 9.563
3/4 .9563 11.48
7/8 1.116 13.39

1 1.275 15.30
11/8 1.434 17.21
11/4 1.594 19.13
13/8 1.753 21.04
11/2 1.913 22.96
15/8 2.072 24.86
13/4 2.231 26.77
17/8 2.391 28.69
2 2.550 30.60
21/4 2.869 34.43
21/2 3.188 38.26
23/4 3.506 42.07
3 3.825 45.90
31/4 4.144 49.73
31/2 4.463 53.56
33/4 4.781 57.37
4 5.100 61.20
41/2 5.738 68.86
5 6.375 76.50

3/8 x
51/2 7.013 84.16
6 7.650 91.80
7 8.925 107.10
8 10.20 122.4
9 11.48 137.8

10 12.75 153.0
12 15.30 183.6

7/16 x
1/2 .7438 8.926
9/16 .8367 10.04
5/8 .9297 11.16
3/4 1.116 13.39
7/8 1.302 15.62

1 1.488 17.86
11/8 1.673 20.08
11/4 1.859 22.31
11/2 2.231 26.77
2 2.975 35.70
21/2 3.719 44.63
3 4.463 53.56
31/2 5.206 62.47
4 5.950 71.40

1/2 x
9/16 .9563 11.48
5/8 1.063 12.76
11/16 1.169 14.03
3/4 1.275 15.30
7/8 1.488 17.86

1 1.700 20.40
11/8 1.913 22.96
11/4 2.125 25.50
13/8 2.338 28.06
11/2 2.550 30.60
15/8 2.763 33.16
13/4 2.975 35.70
2 3.400 40.80
21/4 3.825 45.90
21/2 4.250 51.00
23/4 4.675 56.10
3 5.100 61.20
31/4 5.525 66.30
31/2 5.950 71.40
33/4 6.375 76.50
4 6.800 81.60
Continued on following page

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12’ Bar



STEEL FLATS
COLD FINISHED

1018
ASTM A 108

Generally Tolerances are Size to Undersize

Random Lengths 12 Ft.
Identification Color: Green

Continued from preceding page

1/2 x
41/4 7.225 86.70
41/2 7.650 91.80
43/4 8.075 96.90
5 8.500 102.0
51/2 9.350 112.2
6 10.20 122.4
7 11.90 142.8
8 13.60 163.2
9 15.30 183.6

10 17.00 204.0
11 18.70 224.4
12 20.40 244.8
145/8* 24.86 298.3

9/16 x
3/4 1.434 17.21

1 1.913 22.96
11/4 2.391 28.69
11/2 2.869 34.43
2 3.825 45.90
21/2 4.781 57.37

5/8 x
3/4 1.594 19.13
7/8 1.859 22.31

1 2.125 25.50
11/8 2.391 28.69
11/4 2.656 31.87
13/8 2.922 35.06
11/2 3.188 38.26
15/8 3.453 41.44
13/4 3.719 44.63
2 4.250 51.00
21/4 4.781 57.37
21/2 5.313 63.76
23/4 5.844 70.13
3 6.375 76.50
31/4 6.906 82.87
31/2 7.438 89.26
33/4 7.969 95.63
4 8.500 102.0
41/2 9.563 114.8
5 10.63 127.6
51/2 11.69 140.3
6 12.75 153.0
7 14.88 178.6
8 17.00 204.0

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar

5/8 x
9 19.13 229.6

10 21.25 255.0
11 23.38 280.6
12 25.50 306.0
145/8* 31.08 373.0

3/4 x
7/8 2.231 26.77

1 2.550 30.60
11/8 2.869 34.43
11/4 3.188 38.26
13/8 3.506 42.07
11/2 3.825 45.90
15/8 4.144 49.73
13/4 4.463 53.56
2 5.100 61.20
21/4 5.738 68.86
21/2 6.375 76.50
23/4 7.013 84.16
3 7.650 91.80
31/2 8.925 107.1
33/4 9.563 114.8
4 10.20 122.4
41/2 11.48 137.8
5 12.75 153.0
51/2 14.03 168.4
6 15.30 183.6
61/2 16.58 199.0
7 17.85 214.2
8 20.40 244.8
9 22.95 275.4

10 25.50 306.0
11 28.05 336.6
12 30.60 367.2
145/8* 37.29 447.5

7/8 x
1 2.975 35.70
11/8 3.347 40.16
11/4 3.719 44.63
13/8 4.091 49.09
11/2 4.463 53.56
13/4 5.206 62.47
2 5.950 71.40
21/4 6.694 80.33
21/2 7.438 89.26
23/4 8.181 98.17

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar

*ASTM A 108 chemistry only Continued on following page



STEEL FLATS
COLD FINISHED

1018
ASTM A 108

Generally Tolerances are Size to Undersize

Random Lengths 12 Ft.
Identification Color: Green

Continued from preceding page

7/8 x
3 8.925 107.1
31/2 10.41 124.9
4 11.90 142.8
41/2 13.39 160.7
5 14.88 178.6
51/2 16.36 196.3
8 23.80 285.6

10 29.75 357.0
1 x

11/8 3.825 45.90
11/4 4.250 51.00
13/8 4.675 56.10
11/2 5.100 61.20
15/8 5.525 66.30
13/4 5.950 71.40
2 6.800 81.60
21/4 7.650 91.80
21/2 8.500 102.0
23/4 9.350 112.2
3 10.20 122.4
31/4 11.05 132.6
31/2 11.90 142.8
4 13.60 163.2
41/2 15.30 183.6
5 17.00 204.0
51/2 18.70 224.4
6 20.40 244.8
7 23.80 285.6
8 27.20 326.4
9 30.60 367.2

10 34.00 408.0
11 37.40 448.8
12 40.80 489.6
145/8* 49.73 596.8

11/8 x
11/2 5.738 68.86
13/4 6.694 80.33
2 7.650 91.80
21/4 8.606 103.3
21/2 9.563 114.8
4 15.30 183.6

11/4 x
13/8 5.844 70.13
11/2 6.375 76.50

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar

11/4 x
15/8 6.906 82.87
13/4 7.438 89.26
17/8 7.969 95.63
2 8.500 102.0
21/4 9.563 114.8
21/2 10.63 127.6
23/4 11.69 140.3
3 12.75 153.0
31/4 13.81 165.7
31/2 14.88 178.6
33/4 15.94 191.3
4 17.00 204.0
41/2 19.13 229.6
5 21.25 255.0
51/2 23.38 280.6
6 25.50 306.0
8 34.00 408.0

10 42.50 510.0
12 51.00 612.0

13/8 x
11/2 7.013 84.16
2 9.350 112.2
3 14.03 168.4

11/2 x
13/4 8.925 107.1
17/8 9.563 114.8
2 10.20 122.4
21/4 11.48 137.8
21/2 12.75 153.0
23/4 14.03 168.4
3 15.30 183.6
31/4 16.58 199.0
31/2 17.85 214.2
4 20.40 244.8
41/2 22.95 275.4
5 25.50 306.0
51/2 28.05 336.6
6 30.60 367.2
61/2 33.15 397.8
8 40.80 489.6
81/2 43.35 520.2

10 51.00 612.0
12 61.20 734.4

15/8 x
2 11.05 132.6
21/2 13.81 165.7
3 16.58 199.0
4 22.10 265.2

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar

*ASTM A 108 chemistry only Continued on following page



STEEL FLATS
COLD FINISHED

1018
ASTM A 108

Generally Tolerances are Size to Undersize

Random Lengths 12 Ft.
Identification Color: Green

Continued from preceding page

13/4 x

2 11.90 142.8

21/4 13.39 160.7

21/2 14.88 178.6

23/4 16.36 196.3

3 17.85 214.2

31/2 20.83 250.0

33/4 22.31 267.7

4 23.80 285.6

41/2 26.78 321.4

5 29.75 357.0

51/2 32.73 392.8

6 35.70 428.4

2 x

21/4 15.30 183.6

21/2 17.00 204.0

23/4 18.70 224.4

3 20.40 244.8

31/2 23.80 285.6

4 27.20 326.4

41/2 30.60 367.2

5 34.00 408.0

6 40.80 489.6

61/2 44.20 530.4

8 54.40 652.8

10 68.00 816.0

12 81.60 979.2

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar

21/4 x

21/2 19.13 229.6

3 22.95 275.4

31/4 24.86 298.3

31/2 26.78 321.4

4 30.60 367.2

41/2 34.43 413.2

5 38.25 459.0

6 45.90 550.8

21/2 x

23/4 23.38 280.6

3 25.50 306.0

31/2 29.75 357.0

4 34.00 408.0

41/2 38.25 459.0

5 42.50 510.0

6 51.00 612.0

8 68.00 816.0

10 85.00 1020.0

3 x

31/2 35.70 428.4

4 40.80 489.6

5 51.00 612.0

6 61.20 734.4

8 81.60 979.2

10 102.0 1224.0

Est. Lbs.
Size in Lbs. Per
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar



STEEL FLATS COLD FINISHED
11L17

ASTM A 108
Generally Tolerances are Size to Undersize

Random Lengths 12 Ft.
Identification Color: Pink and Black

5/16 x 1 1.063 12.76
3/8 x 11/4 1.594 19.13

11/2 1.913 22.96
2 2.550 30.60
21/2 3.188 38.26
3 3.825 45.90

1/2 x 3/4 1.275 15.30
7/8 1.488 17.86

1 1.700 20.40
11/2 2.550 30.60
13/4 2.975 35.70
2 3.400 40.80
21/2 4.250 51.00

5/8 x 1 2.125 25.50
11/2 3.188 38.26
2 4.250 51.00
3 6.375 76.50
31/2 7.438 89.26
51/2 11.69 140.3

3/4 x 11/8 2.869 34.43
11/4 3.188 38.26
11/2 3.825 45.90
2 5.100 61.20
21/4 5.738 68.86
21/2 6.375 76.50
3 7.650 91.80
41/2 11.48 137.8
5 12.75 153.0
6 15.30 183.6
61/2 16.58 199.0

7/8 x 11/4 3.719 44.63
11/2 4.463 53.56
5 14.88 178.6
61/2 19.34 232.1

1 x 11/4 4.250 51.00
11/2 5.100 61.20
15/8 5.525 66.30
13/4 5.950 71.40
2 6.800 81.60
21/4 7.650 91.80
21/2 8.500 102.0
3 10.20 122.4
4 13.60 163.2
71/2 25.50 306.0
81/2 28.90 346.8

11/8 x 3 11.48 137.8

Size in Lbs. Est. Lbs.
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar

11/4 x 13/8 5.844 70.13
11/2 6.375 76.50
13/4 7.438 89.26
2 8.500 102.0
21/2 10.63 127.6
33/4 15.94 191.3

4 17.00 204.0
41/2 19.13 229.6
5 21.25 255.0
51/2 23.38 280.6

13/8 x 4 18.70 224.4
11/2 x 13/4 8.925 107.1

2 10.20 122.4
21/2 12.75 153.0
3 15.30 183.6
31/2 17.85 214.2
4 20.40 244.8
41/2 22.95 275.4

13/4 x 21/2 14.88 178.6
3 17.85 214.2
31/2 20.83 250.0
4 23.80 285.6
41/2 26.78 321.4
5 29.75 357.0
61/2 38.68 464.2

2 x 21/2 17.00 204.0
3 20.40 244.8
31/2 23.80 285.6
4 27.20 326.4
41/2 30.60 367.2
5 34.00 408.0
6 40.80 489.6
61/2 44.20 530.4
8 54.40 652.8
81/2 57.80 693.6

21/4 x 33/4 28.69 344.3
5 38.25 459.0
51/2 42.08 505.0
71/2 57.38 688.6

21/2 x 3 25.50 306.0
31/2 29.75 357.0
61/2 55.25 663.0

3 x 4 40.80 489.6

Size in Lbs. Est. Lbs.
Inches Per Ft. 12' Bar



THREADED STEEL ROUNDS
Low Carbon

Roll Threaded — Class 1A Fit
Random Lengths 12 Ft.

Size Threads Est. Lbs.
in Per Lbs. Per

Inches Inch Per Foot 12’ Bar

1/4 20 .118 1.416
5/16 18 .197 2.364
3/8 16 .284 3.408
3/8 24 .284 3.408
1/2 13 .515 6.180
5/8 11 .825 9.900
3/4 10 1.215 14.58

Size Threads Est. Lbs.
in Per Lbs. Per

Inches Inch Per Foot 12’ Bar

7/8 9 1.675 20.10
17/8 8 2.190 26.28
17/8 14 2.190 26.28
11/8 7 2.750 33.00
11/4 7 3.500 42.00
11/4 12 3.500 42.00
11/2 6 5.050 60.60
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